Pg.No.
Insects/Animals 1
My Needy Cat 2
Toby 4
An Insect | Am Afraid of 6
David’s Love for Animals 8
Celebrations 9
A Birthday Surprise 10
The Day My Mother Surprised Me! 13
A Dinner to Remember 16
Carnival Horror 19
The Most Awkward Party 21
A Special Birthday 23
A Trip to the Carnival 24
Our Trip to Langkawi 25
The Visit to the Zoo 27
Characters 29
Marvin's Choice 30
The Bully 33
Rita's Package 36
A Girls’ Day Out 39
A Disorganized Boy 42
A New Companion 45
Rebecca’s Quandary 48
Teacher’s Pet 51

A Waitress’ Slip 54



Pg.No.

Dengue Fever

The Dare Game
The Scar

My Tooth Extraction
A Fractured Ankle

Interesting Events

A Lesson Learnt

An Encounter During a Walk
Moving to a New Home
Lost and Found

The Writing Competition
A Busker Made My Day
A Shocking Incident
Home Alone

A Lost Wallet

A Ghostly Scare

A Beach Drama

My New Home

A Sleepless Night

A Chance Encounter
Meeting a Celebrity

My First Horse Riding Experience

The Magic School Bus
Activities for Outdoor Fun
Activities for Indoor Fun

Getting My First Pair of Glasses

172
174
176
178
179

180

181
184
187
190
193
196
199
202
205
208
211
214
217
220
223
225
227
229
230
231



Pg.No.

A Narrow Escape 267
An Accident 269
The Blind Lady 271
The Fatal Accident 272
Appendix: Useful Phrases 274
Appendix 7: Smiles 275
Appendix 2: Idioms 278
Appendix 3: Proverbs 283

Appendix 4: Phrasal Verbs 286



It was the annual cat show. Once again, my sisters and | begged
Mother to take us there. She relented but warned us that we were
not allowed to make such requests again. As usual, we agreed but
hoped that mother would change her mind when she saw the cute
little felines.

When we entered the Expo Hall, we were immediately lured to the
section that held a cat adoption drive. There was one cat in particular
that caught our attention. Instead of being in a cage like the rest of the
cats there, he was in the arms of a woman, meowing. He charmed us
such that we moved closer. He was friendly and docile. We instantly
knew that we had to keep him. We had the perfect speech to present
to Mother. Moreover, she had no reason to persuade us not to keep
him too because adoption was free! It must had been our lucky day
as it was not hard to convince Mother about keeping the brown tabby
that would later be named Figo.

On the very first day of Figo's arrival, we dedicated a brown basket
for him as a makeshift bed. However, he chose to sleep with me.
| remember waking up to his face on the crook of my neck.

People often debated that dogs were more affectionate than cats
but Figo was different. He would wait for me outside the bathroom
each time | went in for a shower, prop himself on my belly whenever
he felt like it, and did other endearing things. Even though Figo is
much older now, he still possesses that needy trait of his. Just last
week, Figo rubbed my ankles profusely — it is his way of showing his
appreciation. | am convinced that Figo is made for me and | will never
meet another cat like him.

2 © Fairfield Book Publishers



From that day onwards, we made a conscious effort to make sure
Toby was at home before we left the house.

2 onds to Loarn
DY

show-stopper: a spectacularly appealing person or thing
sheer: nothing other than; used for emphasis

but to no avail: without any success

officially: relating to an authority, something that is formal

baffled: to be confused or puzzled

Primary @) Jhunatic Model Compoaition 5



