## Contents

	Pg.No.
Insects/Animals	1
My Needy Cat	2
Toby	4
An Insect I Am Afraid of	6
David's Love for Animals	8
Celebrations	9
A Birthday Surprise	10
The Day My Mother Surprised Me!	13
A Dinner to Remember	16
Carnival Horror	19
The Most Awkward Party	21
A Special Birthday	23
A Trip to the Carnival	24
Our Trip to Langkawi	25
The Visit to the Zoo	27
Characters	29
Marvin's Choice	30
The Bully	33
Rita's Package	36
A Girls' Day Out	39
A Disorganized Boy	42
A New Companion	45
Rebecca's Quandary	48
Teacher's Pet	51
A Waitress' Slip	54

	Pg.No.	
Dengue Fever	172	
The Dare Game	174	
The Scar	176	
My Tooth Extraction	178	
A Fractured Ankle	179	
Interesting Events	180	
A Lesson Learnt	181	
An Encounter During a Walk	184	
Moving to a New Home	187	
Lost and Found	190	
The Writing Competition	193	
A Busker Made My Day	196	
A Shocking Incident	199	
Home Alone	202	
A Lost Wallet	205	
A Ghostly Scare	208	
A Beach Drama	211	
My New Home	214	
A Sleepless Night	217	
A Chance Encounter	220	
Meeting a Celebrity	223	
My First Horse Riding Experience	225	
The Magic School Bus	227	
Activities for Outdoor Fun	229	
Activities for Indoor Fun	230	
Getting My First Pair of Glasses	231	

	Pg.No.
A Narrow Escape	267
An Accident	269
The Blind Lady	271
The Fatal Accident	272
Appendix: Useful Phrases	274
Appendix 1: Smiles	275
Appendix 2: Idioms	278
Appendix 3: Proverbs	283
Appendix 4: Phrasal Verbs	286

**My Needy Cat** 

It was the **annual** cat show. Once again, my sisters and I begged Mother to take us there. She **relented** but warned us that we were not allowed to make such requests again. As usual, we agreed but hoped that mother would change her mind when she saw the cute little **felines**.

When we entered the Expo Hall, we were immediately **lured** to the section that held a cat adoption drive. There was one cat in particular that caught our attention. Instead of being in a cage like the rest of the cats there, he was in the arms of a woman, meowing. He charmed us such that we moved closer. He was friendly and **docile**. We instantly knew that we had to keep him. We had the perfect speech to present to Mother. Moreover, she had no reason to persuade us not to keep him too because adoption was free! It must had been our lucky day as it was not hard to convince Mother about keeping the brown tabby that would later be named Figo.

On the very first day of Figo's arrival, we dedicated a brown basket for him as a **makeshift** bed. However, he chose to sleep with me. I remember waking up to his face on the crook of my neck.

People often debated that dogs were more affectionate than cats but Figo was different. He would wait for me outside the bathroom each time I went in for a shower, prop himself on my belly whenever he felt like it, and did other endearing things. Even though Figo is much older now, he still possesses that needy trait of his. Just last week, Figo rubbed my ankles **profusely** – it is his way of showing his appreciation. I am convinced that Figo is made for me and I will never meet another cat like him. From that day onwards, we made a conscious effort to make sure Toby was at home before we left the house.



